EL CONQUISTADOR, TUCSON
Friday, November 3, 2023

11:00-5:30p.m. Registration Open

REMINDER

*Saturday

8AM-5PM

*SATURDAY
American Legion Post
Training*
Tentative Subject to Update

Friday, November 3, 2023

2:00 p.m.
6:00 p.m.

Finance Committee Meeting

JOINT OPENING SESSION

Call to Order: Steve Sperl, Department Commander

Advancement of Colors: Glenn White Sgt-at-Arms
Oro Valley Post 132 Color Guard
National Anthem:

Invocation: Steve Larance, Chaplain
Pledge of Allegiance: All
Opening Remarks: Steve Sperl, Department Commander

Greetings:

Oro Valley Town Manager Jeff Wilkins

Sons of The American Legion

Detachment Commander, Chris Balsley

The American Legion Auxiliary

Rose Ficklin, Department President
The American Legion Auxiliary

Jenny Molina, National Executive Committee
The American Legion Auxiliary Juniors
Isabella Ward, Honorary Junior President
The American Legion Riders
Gerry Brinkmann, Department ALR Chairman
Grand Chef de Gare 40&8, Ken Johnson
Director VIP 20&4

Le Pouvoir National 8&40 tbd Introduction of Guest Speaker:

Presentation of Awards:

Membership Challenge

Announcements

Presidio Foyer

Presidio I-1VV

Board Room

Presidio I-1V



7:30-4:00

9:00 a.m.

8:30 a.m.

8:00 a.m.

8:00 a.m.

8:30 a.m.

8:30 a.m.

10:00 a.m.

11:00 a.m.

10:00 a.m.

10:00 a.m.

11:30 a.m.

Saturday, November 4, 2023

Morning Sessions

ALL SESSIONS HELD AT THE EL CONQUISTADOR

Registration Open

Service Officer Training

John Anderson

SAL Conference

Chris Balsley, Commander

Club Committee
Brian Jacks, Club Committee Chairman

Post Operations & Programs
Awards Submission
Emergency Response
Protocols & Ethics

Legislative Committee:

Larry Bahill, Jon Altmann
National and Arizona Chairmen

Judge Advocates Training:
Department Judge Advocate, Jaclyn Kulfan

Public Relations
Brad Heck, P.R. Chairman

Education & Scholarship Workshop
Jon Altmann, Chairman

Convention & Conference Committee

Billy Ellis, Convention & Conference Committee
Chairman

Cemetery Committee
Manny Beltran. Committee Chairman

Uniform Contests and Groups
John Schwab, Committee Chairman

Gnuts Lunch TBD

Please watch for payment link.

Presidio Foyer

Agave

Presidio V

Coronado |

Presidio I-1V

Coronado I

Joshua Tree

Presidio I-1V

Coronado |

Mesquite



1:00 p.m.

1:30 p.m.

1:30-2:30 p.m.

1:30 p.m.

1:30-3:00 p.m.

1:30 p.m.

1:30 p.m.

3:00 p.m.

3:00 p.m.

3:00-5:00 p.m.

5:00 p.m.

5:30 p.m.

Saturday, November 4, 2023

Afternoon Sessions

Service Officer Training
John Anderson

Post Finances
Department Finance Officer David Roland

Veterans Affairs and Rehabilitation
VA&R:

SAL Training

Chris Balsley, Commander

Americanism

Gary Vaughan, Chairman

***Baseball committee immediately following***
***Junior Shooting Sports immediately following***
***Junior ROTC immediately Following***

Children & Youth

Colleen Heck, Chairman

ALR Committee

Gerard Brinkmann Chairman

Member Retention & Acquisition
Gary Smith Membership Director

Oratorical Chairman’s Meeting
Steve Chavez, Chairman

Chaplain's Training:
Steve Larance, Department Chaplain

40 & 8 Meeting

20 & 4 Meeting

Agave

Joshua Tree

Mesquite

Presidio V

Coronado |

Coronado 11

Turquoise |

Presidio I-1V

Coronado |

Mesquite

Coronado 11

Coronado |



Sunday, November 5,2023

8:00a.m. Joint Memorial Service Presidio I-1V
Steve Larance, Chaplain
Lynda Griffin, Auxiliary Chaplain

9:00 a.m. Conference Reconvenes Presidio I-1V
Trophies aud Awards Ventura Tounsel, Chairman

Committee Reports

Executive Committee Meeting to Follow
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