

## EL CONQUISTADOR, TUCSON Friday, November 3, 2023



11:00-5:30p.m.	Registration Open	Presidio Foyer
REMINDER *Saturday 8AM-5PM	*SATURDAY American Legion Post Training*	Presidio I-IV
	Tentative Subject to Update	
Friday, Novembe	er 3, 2023	
2:00 p.m.	Finance Committee Meeting	Board Room
6:00 p.m.	JOINT OPENING SESSION	Presidio I-IV
	Call to Order: Steve Sperl, Department Commander	
	Advancement of Colors: Glenn White Sgt-at-Arms Oro Valley Post 132 Color Guard	
	National Anthem:	
	Invocation: Steve Larance, Chaplain	
	Pledge of Allegiance: All	
	<b>Opening Remarks:</b> Steve Sperl, Department Commander	
	Greetings: Oro Valley Town Manager Jeff Wilkins Sons of The American Legion Detachment Commander, Chris Balsley The American Legion Auxiliary Rose Ficklin, Department President The American Legion Auxiliary Jenny Molina, National Executive Committee The American Legion Auxiliary Juniors Isabella Ward, Honorary Junior President The American Legion Riders Gerry Brinkmann, Department ALR Chairman Grand Chef de Gare 40&8, Ken Johnson Director VIP 20&4 Le Pouvoir National 8&40 tbd Introduction of Guest Speaker:	

**Presentation of Awards:** 

## Membership Challenge

Announcements

## Saturday, November 4, 2023 Morning Sessions

Morning Sessions ALL SESSIONS HELD AT THE EL CONQUISTADOR

7:30 – 4:00	<b>Registration Open</b>	Presidio Foyer
9:00 a.m.	Service Officer Training	Agave
	John Anderson	
8:30 a.m.	<b>SAL Conference</b> Chris Balsley, Commander	Presidio V
8:00 a.m.	Club Committee	Coronado I
	Brian Jacks, Club Committee Chairman	
8:00 a.m.	Post Operations & Programs Awards Submission Emergency Response Protocols & Ethics	Presidio I-IV
8:30 a.m.	Legislative Committee: Larry Bahill, Jon Altmann National and Arizona Chairmen	Coronado II
8:30 a.m.	<b>Judge Advocates Training:</b> Department Judge Advocate, Jaclyn Kulfan	Joshua Tree
10:00 a.m.	Public Relations	Presidio I-IV
	Brad Heck, P.R. Chairman	
11:00 a.m.	Education & Scholarship Workshop Jon Altmann, Chairman	
10:00 a.m.	<b>Convention &amp; Conference Committee</b> Billy Ellis, Convention & Conference Committee Chairman	Coronado I
10:00 a.m.	<b>Cemetery Committee</b> Manny Beltran. Committee Chairman	Mesquite
	<b>Uniform Contests and Groups</b> John Schwab, Committee Chairman	
11:30 a.m.	Gnuts Lunch TBD	
	Please watch for payment link.	

	Saturday, November 4, 2023 Afternoon Sessions	
1:00 p.m.	Service Officer Training John Anderson	Agave
1:30 p.m.	<b>Post Finances</b> Department Finance Officer David Roland	Joshua Tree
1:30-2:30 p.m.	Veterans Affairs and Rehabilitation VA&R:	Mesquite
1:30 p.m.	SAL Training Chris Balsley, Commander	Presidio V
1:30-3:00 p.m.	Americanism Gary Vaughan, Chairman ***Baseball committee immediately following*** ***Junior Shooting Sports immediately following*** ***Junior ROTC immediately Following***	Coronado I
1:30 p.m.	Children & Youth Colleen Heck, Chairman	Coronado II
1:30 p.m.	ALR Committee Gerard Brinkmann Chairman	Turquoise I
3:00 p.m.	Member Retention & Acquisition Gary Smith Membership Director	Presidio I-IV
3:00 p.m.	<b>Oratorical Chairman's Meeting</b> Steve Chavez, Chairman	Coronado I
3:00-5:00 p.m.	Chaplain's Training: Steve Larance, Department Chaplain	Mesquite
5:00 p.m.	40 & 8 Meeting	Coronado II
5:30 p.m.	20 & 4 Meeting	Coronado I

## Sunday, November 5, 2023

8:00 a.m.	Joint Memorial Service	Presidio I-IV
	Steve Larance, Chaplain Lynda Griffin, Auxiliary Chaplain	
9:00 a.m.	<b>Conference Reconvenes</b> Trophies aud Awards Ventura Tounsel, Chairman	Presidio I-IV

**Committee Reports** 

**Executive Committee Meeting to Follow**